

Justice Mehmood Magbool Bajwa

10.08.2017 to 09.08.2019

Mr. Justice Mehmood Maqbool Bajwa was born on 27th September, 1954 in Khanewal. He attended Govt. High School/College, Khanewal up to graduation. He obtained L.L.B. degree from Punjab University Law College, Lahore in the year 1975-77.

He was selected as Civil Judge in the year 1979. He stood second in the Punjab Public Service Commission competitive examination. He was promoted as Senior Civil Judge in the year 1995 and in the year 1997 as Additional District & Sessions Judge. He served as Judge Labour Court for six months. He worked as Judge Anti-Terrorism Court from May, 1999 to October, 2003. In February 2003, he was promoted as District & Sessions Judge. He was appointed one man Tribunal in order to conduct inquiry into the Donga-Bonga (Bahawalnagar) incident. He also served as Joint Secretary in Ministry of Law for about two years. Also officiated the office of Solicitor of Pakistan.

Justice Bajwa has been visiting Faculty in Pakistan College of Law, Lahore, City Law College, Lahore, Muslim Law College and Punjab Law College, Rawalpindi, Federal Judicial Academy, Islamabad. He is visiting faculty in Punjab Judicial academy.

Served as District & Sessions Judge, Muzaffargarh, Bahawalnagar, Nankana-Sahib, Gujarat, Faisalabad and Rawalpindi till his elevation as Judge, Lahore High Court, Lahore on 12th May, 2011. While being Judge High Court he served as Chairman Punjab Subordinate Judiciary Service Tribunal, Lahore for 1 ½ year. He remained member Syndicate, University of Engineering and Technology, Taxila.

He also served as Administrative Judge of Anti-Terrorism Courts, Punjab from April, 2015 till his retirement.

Attended number of Seminars and conferences in his carrier.

Retired as Judge, Lahore High Court, Lahore on 26th September, 2016.

Served as Chairperson, Punjab Environmental Tribunal prior to elevation as Judge, Federal Shariat Court.

He took oath as Judge of Federal Shariat Court on 10th August, 2017.